QFF/C./ ﬁ a AM&HV&S' S

UNOFFICIAL Q,gyw,,g%g, W:'

" h | S2ATA0L - Zep S .Gundy dme B,
"§TATE OF ILLINOIS ) &ce.e Elb&e,‘r L gosel
COUNTY OF C 0 O K ) 88, |
COUNTY OF DU .PAGE ) B
CLERR'B CERTIFICATE

1, PATRICE Encom;'the duly elected, qualified, and acting Village
Clerk of the Village of Burr Ridge, Cook and DuPage Counties, Illinois,
do hereby certlfy that attached hereto is a true and correct copy of that

DEPT~09 HISC $3.00° |
ordinance now on file in my office, entitled: r1an097 ypay 0132 03/17/92 e09300
2474001 706 . M EBR %921 TEOS L
9~ /4091 ORDINANCE NO. — {004 COUNTY RECOROER

WOROLFANCE PROVIDING FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF SPECIAL
CONNECES0)l CHARGES TO THE COUNTY LINE ROAD WATER MAINY

which Or&ihance wac ‘passed by the Board of Trustees of the Village of

Burr Ridge at a regular-szeting held on the 10th gay of February ,

1992, at which meeting a. riorum was present, and approved by the Q%

President of the Village of  Burr Ridge on the 10th day“ of

b
- @
February , 1992, N - ~
' 0
I further cert:.fy that the vote un the question of the passage of pa
- the said Ordinance by the Board o_f Trustees of the Village of Burr Ridge
was taken by the Ayes and Nays and recorded in'the Journal of Proceedings |
of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Burr Ridge and that the result
of said vote was as follows, to-wit:
AYES: 4 - Trustees Irmen, McGirr, Cizek § President Zucek
NAYS: 0 - None '
ABBENT: 3 - Trustees Santacaterina, Jacobs, Marshall
I do further certify that the original Ordinance, of which the

attached is a true copy, is entrusted to my care for safekeeping, and

that I am the lawful keeper of the sane. o
IN WITREBSIWKEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand ‘and affixed the seal

of the Village of Burr Ridge, this _J‘Q;h'__ﬁof Februayy . 1992,

"Village Clerk

3 . . | . | _ o
| 16)( 224 mﬁ,l - J\B




ey

UNOFFICIAL COPY

T4




R R T

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PAMPHLET
FRONT OF PAMPHLET

teTes

-~
W

16

ORDINANCE PROVIDING) FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF SPECIAL
CONNECTION CHARGES Tu THE COUNTY LINE ROAD WATER MAIN

Published in pamphlet form this 1gth day of
Order of the Corporate Authoritiés of the
Cook and DuPage Counties, Illinois.

Village Clerk




UNOFFICIAL COPY




" UNOFFICIAL COPY

ORDINANCE NO. 706

ORDINARCE PROVIDING FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF BPECIAL

CONNECTION CHARGES TO THE COUNTY LINE ROAD WATER MAIN

BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the
Village of Burr Ridge}_nﬁpage and Cook Counties, Illinois, as
follows:

Seclion 1: This Board of Trustees finds as follows:

2. This Village (hereinafter referred to as the
"VILLAGE“) owns, operates, and maintains a Waterworks system and
that the systém ha=-been expanded and extended by construction bf
a certain water main and ancillary facilities along County Line
Road from North of 80th Street to 8200 South (hereinafter referred
to as the "Water Main“), as wore specifically described in certain
plans and specifications on file 'in the office of the village Clerk
as prepared by Frank Hoﬁofny and Ascociates, Inc.

B. The completion of the Waier Main was authorized by

the Board of Trustees and was constructed at 2 cost in the amount

of $74,217.17.

C. No special assessment or special taxe§ have been
levied in-cgnnection‘With-said construction, and it is-in the
publicrintefest'that_the cost of construction be pald by gpecial
connection chargesfto prdperty'owners at such time as they elect to
connect to ﬁhe‘Water_Main in accordance with Section 11-150-1 of
the Illinois Muniéipai Codé.. |

‘Secﬁidn 2: The Speéiél connection charges provided for by
this drdinéﬁce-shall beiapplicagle to the properties described in

this Ordinance.  pPREPARED & SUBMITTED BY
& RETURNTO: -

Patrice Pocora, Vitiage Clark
Village of Burr Ridge-

7680 8. Gounly Line Road
Burr Ridge, iliinols 60521




UNOFFICIAL COPY




"UNOFFICIAL COPY

as a condition to connection to and use of the Water Main relatihg
to or benefifing any lot or parcel described ih,E;EIQIm A, attached
hereto and made a part hexeof} the annexation of said lot or parcel
to the Viliége.'

gection.gz The VILLAGE further determines that it will, to
the extapt the same is permitted by law, require that as a
condition o the VILLAGE's pexmitting any connection to and'use of
the Water:Main xeiéting.to or benefiting any properties identified
on EXHIBIT A, the cuner or owners of said properties to pay to the
VILLAGE a speciél conviection charge.

Section 5: The special connection charges for any lot or
parcel of real estate desiribed in EXHIBIT A, are hereby
established and set forth in 3521331_3. - Connections to the Water
Main will be permitted only for real estate which lies within the
corporate boundafieé of said VILLAGE and enly for after payment of
said special connection charge. In additicn, the only connections
permltted to the Water Main will be single-family residences unless
other connections ére apptoved by sepatate agreement with the
VILLAGE OF BURR RIDGE.

Bection 6: The special connection charges shall be increased

by a $200.00 administrative fee and interest shall accrue thereon

at the rate of seven percent (7%)'of the original connection charge

established by this Ordinance for any property owner which has not

chosen to connect to the Water HMain within thirty (30) days of the

adcption hereof. Such charge'shall be so increased by seven:

_2m

gBection 3: The VILLAGE hereby détermines that it will require

[
hah

16004




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

ﬁ




'UNOFFICIAL COPY

- percent {7%) commencing on January 1 of 1993 and also an additional
seven ;a:ce’iit’ (7%) each year fhereafter extending to and including
January 1, 1997. Thereafter no further interest shall accrue.

Section :7: The special connection charges are in addition to
the genefal ‘water cbnnection fees or charges established from tiine
to time by Villade ord.iﬁancé, and the owners of the parcels of

property described in said BXHIBIT A shall, in additieon to the

remain responsible for such other

charges estiblished herein,

connection feés and charges and all other fees established by

applicable Vil‘laq?k_ ordinances.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect,

Section 8 :

- from and after its adop\. en and approval as provided by law. The

Village Clerk is directed to wecord a copy of this Ordinance with

the Ra’cgrde'r of Deeds of DuPage County, Illinois, and also with the

Recorder of Deeds of:Codk County, Illinois.

PASSED this _ 10th  day of Febm:a'[_ » 1992, pursuant to a

roll call vote of the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Burr

Ridge as follows:

AYES: __ 4 - Trustees Immen, McGirr, Cizek & President, Zucek

m’w’s- 0 - None

msﬂm- 3 - TrusteesGantﬁacaterina Jacobs § Marshall

-

APPROVED by P;emdent of the Vlllage of Burr Ridge this _10th

day of _ February /1992,

4 JJ{’M




UNOFFICIAL COPY




" UNOFFICIAL COPY

- PAMPHIET
BACK OF PAMPHLET

ORDINANCE - PROVIDING) FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF SPECIAL
CONNECTION CHARGES TO THE COUNTY LINE ROAD WATER MAIN

16302328

Published in pamph-i'ejt forn by Order of the Corporate Authorities of
the Village of Burr Ridge, DuPage and Cook Ceunties, Illinois.




- UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

VILLAGE OF BURR RIDGE

MADISON STREET & COUNTY LINE ROAD
" WATER MAIN EXTENSION

: ‘Lineal Footage of Recapture

Parcel . Water Main Obligation Amount

COUNTY LINE ROAD

{North of 80th St.

to 8200 South)
18-31-100<0%3 140/2 = 70 L.F. $4,044 .60
18-31~100-004" 330/2 = 165 L.F. 9,533.70
18-31-100-003 330/2 = 165 L.F. 9,533.70
18-31-102-008 - 333.3/2 = 166.7 L.F. 9,631.93
18-31-102-009 176/2 = 88 L.F. - 5, 084. 64

9-36-202-008 262/2 = 131 L.F. 7,569.18

9-36-208-004 220/2 = 110 L.F. 6.355.80

9-36--208-005 277:4/2 = 128.7 L.F. 8,014.09

9-36-208~006 280/2 = 140 L.F. 8,089.20

9-.36-208-007 220/2 = 110 L.F. 6,355.80
MADISON STREET

{91st Sit. to 89th St )

10-01-103-007 127.8/2 = 63.3.L.F.  $3,692.14 2
10-01-103-001 - 462/2 = 231 LF, 13,347.18 poa
10-01-101-006 118.3/2 = 59.2 L.™ " 3,420.58 J
10-01-101~005 120/2 = 60 L.F. 3,466.80 W
'10-01-101-004 120/2 = 60 L.F. 3,466.80 )
10-01-101-003 - 120/2 = 60 L.F. 3,466.80 o
10-01-15i-001 118.5/2 = 59.3 L.F. 3,426.35 [
10-02-211-006. 290/2 = 145 L.F. 3,378.10
10-02-211-005 330/2 = 165 L.F. 9,533.70
10-02-211-004 627/2 = 313.6 L.F. - 18,1198

-~

2,501.4 L.F,  $144,530.90

Adjustmént ceaet 9.07
$144,539.97*

X $166,539.97 e 9afr @
2’501,4 = $5;,78/L.F,

FINAL CONSTRUCTION COST $ 79& 30
.. FINAL ENGINEERING COST $ 1 745 67
g TOTAL PROJECT COST ,eevnnn $Tz .

Project No. 90116
01/08/92 - :

Exhibit A




B ————
UNOFFICIAL COPY

Box 32y




